8 330 Distribution/Res/Standpipes $ 6,878.66 3.03% $ 208.42 $ 1,458.96

9 331 Trans/Distr Mains $ 44,031.93 2.63% $ 1,158.04 $ 10,951.33

10 333 Services $ - 2.86% $ - $
11 334 Meters & Installations $ 39,089.99 5.88% $ 2,298.49 $ 7,461.96
12 335 Hydrants $ 36,210.35 2.50% $ 905.26 $ 4,526.29

13 Total $ 349,549.80 $ 15,992.28 $ 99,707.40

14 Notes: (1) Organization costs are based on 50% of the total estimated legal, accounting, and enginnering

15 costs being incurred to obtain an original PSC Certificate. Such costs have been allocated equally to
16 water & wastewater.

4 Schedule B-2

0
w
°' ~
~

t'...i
0
>-'
w
'd
0...
-+,

,ff
CIJ

i
~
~
:::!l
0 ...,
5.:
,g

CIJ

!'."'
0
0

i
CIJ
0
::ti
CD
~

~ ...,
~
---::ti

S"
(JQ

CIJ

w
0
>-'
w
---0
w

°' ~
~
I

N
0
>-'
w

..,
j'\

)
-+,

~

::,.

N
10
00

10
0
N
;I"-
>-'

N
w

'°
~

NARUC

Sunlake Estates Utility

Existing Water System

Summary of Projected Utility Plant Cost In Service At Year End

Total Before

Original Proforma Permitting &

Line# Acct. # Description Costs Adjustment Engineering

Percent Of

Total Assets

Permitting/

Engineering (10%)

1 Original System Costs

2 301 Organization $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 4.70% $

3 304 Structures & Improvements $ 33,999.02 $ 33,999.02 10.65% $ 3,399.90

4 307 Wells & Springs $ 22,595.77 $ 22,595.77 7.08% $ 2,259.58

5 310 Power Generation Equipment $ 69,319.45 $ 69,319.45 21.72% $ 6,931.95

6 311 Pumping Equipment $ 53,962.02 $ 53,962.02 16.91% $ 5,396.20

7 320 Water Treatment Equip $ 9,522.71 $ 9,522.71 2.98% $ 952.27

8 330 Distribution/Res/Standpipes $ 6,253.33 $ 6,253.33 1.96% $ 625.33

9 331 Trans/Distr Mains $ 35,435.53 (A) $ 4,593.50 $ 40,029.03 12.54% $ 4,002.90

10 333 Services $ 0.00% $

11 334 Meters & Installations $ 7,747.32 (B) $ 27,789.03 $ 35,536.35 11.14% $ 3,553.64

12 335 Hydrants $ 32,918.50 $ 32,918.50 3,291.85 10.31% $ ____ _.c_ __ _

13 Total $ 286,753.65 $ 32,382.53 $ 319,136.18 30,413.62 100.00% $
--'---------'----

14 Proforma Adjustments:

15 (A) Maintenance on 7 miles of water mains per signed contract with Utility Services Associates.

16 (B) Meter installation & replacement per signed contract with Kiley & Sons:

17 Cost per meter $ 212.13

18 Meters Replaced 131.00

19 Total Cost $ 27,789.03

5

$
$
$

Total

Plant Costs

15,000.00

37,398.92
24,855.35

$ 76,251.40

$ 59,358.22

$ 10,474.98

$ 6,878.66

$ 44,031.93

$
$ 39,089.99
$ 36,210.35

$ 349,549.80

Schedule B-3

w
0\
.J:s.
.J:s.

I
N
0
>-'
w

'O
0.
>--+,

J
en

I
:8
~
5.:
.g
en

[…]

Accumulated Depreciation

Depreciation Expense

$ 288.75 $ 577.50

$ 11,348.70 $ 1,335.14

$ 6,897.36 $ 919.65

$ 26,901.49 $ 4,483.58

$ 26,176.98 $ 3,490.26

$ 3,695.57 $ 615.93

$ 1,458.96 $ 208.42

$ 10,890.92 $ 1,037.23

$ 60.40 $ 120.81

$ - $
$ 6,644.96 $ 664.50

$ 817.00 $ 1,633.99

$ 4,526.29 $ 905.26

$ 99,707.40 $ 15,992.28

Note (1): Accumulated depreciation through December 31, 2013 was calculated using PSC guideline rates, estimated original

costs, and the age of each plant facility.

7 Schedule B-5

w
~
.j::,.
I

N
0 -w

'ti
p_.
>-+,

,g
"'

l
:S
:::ti
0 ...,
s.:
,g
"' 0
(')

0

s
--a-
"' (')

::ti
cii'
"' ;::::,
5-' ...,
Pl

~ --::ti s-
(JQ

"' i0
0 -w --0
w
01, _.,,.
.i::,.

~
0
: I

03644-2013. pdf tneps .//w ww.flm idapsc.c0rn/pscfiles/library/fllir1gs/2013/03644-2013 ...

Sunlake Estates Utility

Existing Water System

Constructed Statement of Operations

Proforma Proforma Schedule

Line# Description Amount Adjustments Amount Reference

1 Operating Revenue $151,557.04 (A) $ 151,557.04

2 O12erating Ex12enses:

3 O&M Expense $ 105,375.32 $ 105,375.32 B-7

4 Depreciation $ 15,992.28 $ 15,992.28 B-5

5 Taxes other than Income $ 3,530.50 $ 6,820.07 (B) $ 10,350.57 B-8

6 Total Operating Expenses $ 124,898.10 $ 6,820.07 $ 131,718.16

7 Operating Income (Loss) $ (124,898.10) $144,736.97 $ 19,838.88 B-1

8 Rate Base $ 263,014.31 $ 263,014.31 B-1

9 Rate of Return -47.49% 7.54% A-2

10 Proforma Adjustments

11 (A) Total Revenue Requested to Realize 7 .54% Rate of Return $ 151,557.04

12 (B) Regulatory Assessment Fees

13 Total Revenue Requested $ 151,557.04

14 RAF Rate 4.50%

15 Regulatory Assessment Fees $ 6,820.07

8 Schedule B-6

39 of 114 2/28/2024, 12:39 PM

)3 644-2013. pdf

NARUC

Line# Acct.#

1 615

2 618

3

4 631

6 633

7 634

8 634

9 635

10 636

11 655

12 675

13

https .1Ywww.flmitlapsc.com/pscflles/tibt ary/flli:ngs/2013/03644-2013 ...

Description

[…]

Depreciation

$ 357.00

$ 2,068.58

$ 10,044.54

$ 4,647.41

$ 18,193.56

$ -
$ 8,880.03

$ 23,118.17

$ 48,153.53

$ 68,018.07

$ 6,049.14

$ -

$ 189,530.04

16 Note_(l): Accumulated depreciation through December 31, 2013 was calculated using PSC guideline rates, estimated original
costs, and the age of each plant facility.

16

Depreciation

Expense

$ 714.00

$ 217.75

$ 1,674.09

$ 516.38

$ 2,599.08

$
$ 845.72

$ 2,889.77

$ 6,019.19

$ 9,069.08

$ 12,098.28

$

$ 36,643.33

Schedule C-5

0
w
0\ _.,. _.,.
t'...i
0 ..... 
w
'tl
0..
H)

g"
,g

CIJ

~
::e
~
~
0 .....
5.:
.g

CIJ

0
(')

0

1
CIJ
(')

i:!l
~
~
~
q_
i:!l
S-

ao
CIJ w
0 ..... 
w --0
w
0\ _.,. _.,.
t'...i
0 ..... 
w

B644-2013 .pdf https:h'www.ft01idapsc.com/pscfiles/library/filings/2013/03644-2013 ...

Sunlake Estates Utility
Existing Wastewater System

Constructed Statement of Operations

Proforma Proforma Schedule

Line# Descrietion Amount Adjustments Amount Reference

1 Operating Revenue $ 225,460.24 (A) $ 225,460.24

2 Operating Expenses:

3 O&M Expense $ 116,983.57 $ 116,983.57 C-7

4 Depreciation $ 36,643.33 $ 36,643.33 C-5

5 Taxes other than Income $ 7,963.78 $ 10,145.71 (B) $ 18,109.49 C-8

6 Total Operating Expenses $ 161,590.68 $ 10,145.71 $ 171,736.39

7 Operating Income (Loss) $ (161,590.68) $ 215,314.53 $ 53,723.85 C-1

8 Rate Base $ 712,245.20 $ 712,245.20 C-1

9 Rate of Return -22.69% 7.54% A-2

10 Proforma Adjustments

11 (A) Total Revenue Requested to Realize 7.54% Rate of Return $ 225,460.24

12 (Bl Regulatory Assessment Fees

13 Total Revenue Requested $ 225,460.24

14 RAF Rate 4.50%

15 Regulatory Assessment Fees $ 10,145.71

17 Schedule C-6

LlR nf 11 L1 2/28/2024. 12:3 9 PM

t'J.J644-2t'Jl3.pdf lmps .//w w w .ftm idapsc.corrv1pscflles/lib1 aiy/filh1gs/2t'l l 3/t'J3 644-2t'l l 3 ...

4Q nf114

NARUC

Line# Acct. # Description

1 711 Sludge Removal

2 715 Purchased Power

3 718 Chemicals